
Port Talbot Motor Club Ltd
Nigel Ferguson Fabricators Tour of Epynt

Final Results
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12 Ruairi Bell  / Max Freeman Skoda  Fabia 9 00:48:24   1  

4 Mark Kelly  / Neil Colman Ford  Fiesta R5 9 00:49:08 00:44 00:44 2  

2 Damian Cole  / Charlotte Cole Skoda  Fabia R5+ 9 00:49:16 00:08 00:52 3  

8 James Williams  / Dai Roberts Hyundai  I20 R5 9 00:49:29 00:13 01:05 4 1

5 John Stone / Rhys Stoneman VW Polo 9 00:49:32 00:03 01:08 5 2

7 Steve Wood  / Dale Bowen Ford  Fiesta WRC 9 00:49:48 00:16 01:24 6 3

13 Stephen Simpson  / Patrick Walsh Ford  Fiesta Rally2 9 00:50:04 00:16 01:40 7 4

3 Bob Fowden  / Aled Davies Subaru  Impreza S11 9 00:50:04 00:00 01:40 8 5

36 Wayne Tar Jones  / Rhys Jones Darrian  T90 5 00:50:07 00:03 01:43 9 1

1 Neil Roskell / Andrew Roughead Ford Fiesta R5 9 00:50:31 00:24 02:07 10 6

6 Huw James  / Dafydd Evans Ford  Escort Mk2 5 00:50:38 00:07 02:14 11 2

9 Roger Moran  / Den Golding Skoda  Fabia R5 9 00:50:44 00:06 02:20 12 7

15 Richard Clews  / Carl Williamson Subaru  STi 6 00:50:45 00:01 02:21 13 1

16 Dave Willett  / John Davies Ford  Escort Mk2 5 00:51:59 01:14 03:35 14 3

19 Rob Tout / Terry Martin Mitsubishi  Evo X 6 00:52:15 00:16 03:51 15 2

17 Oliver Hopkins  / Ian Taylor Mitsubishi  Mirage 6 00:52:20 00:05 03:56 16 3

20 Anthony Morgan  / Jonathan Hawkins Darrian  T90 5 00:52:28 00:08 04:04 17 4

14 Tom Llewellin  / Jack Bowen Ford  Escort MK2 12 00:52:56 00:28 04:32 18 1

27 Adrian Spencer  / Mark Hewitt Subaru  Impreza 6 00:53:09 00:13 04:45 19 4

11 Jay Stanley  / Elgan Davies Ford  Escort MK11 5 00:53:26 00:17 05:02 20 5

25 Phil turner / Ian Meakin Ford Escort RS 3 00:53:35 00:09 05:11 21 1

38 Phillip lloyd  / Dean Wiltshire Ford  Escort 3 00:54:37 01:02 06:13 22 2

24 Chris Woodhouse  / John tomley Ford  Escort 5 00:54:42 00:05 06:18 23 6

28 Jez Baudains / Lee Taylor Ford Escort 5 00:55:03 00:21 06:39 24 7

35 Richard Fishleigh  / Jason McCullough Ford  Escort RS 5 00:55:06 00:03 06:42 25 8

31 Terry Brown  / Angharad Williams Ford  Excort MK2 5 00:55:21 00:15 06:57 26 9

69 Mathew Dance  / Jason Davies Ford  Escort 5 00:55:35 00:14 07:11 27 10

30 Huw Jeffreys  / Avarina Jeffreys Subaru  Impreza 6 00:56:02 00:27 07:38 28 5

52 Graham Muter  / Steve Hallmark Ford  Escort 2 00:56:10 00:08 07:46 29 1

61 Daniel Jones  / Robbie Pugh Renault  Clio 3 00:56:28 00:18 08:04 30 3

54 Neil Jones  / Alan Thomas Vauxhall  Astra 3 00:57:01 00:33 08:37 31 4

32 Brad Cole  / Jamie Vaughan Ford  Escort 5 00:57:07 00:06 08:43 32 11

37 William Mains  / Claire Williams Vauxhall  Nova 1 00:57:10 00:03 08:46 33 1

65 Martin Curzon  / Daniel Jones Ford  Escort 4 00:57:55 00:45 09:31 34 1

46 Geoff Glover  / Keith Barker Vauxhall  Astra Mk3 3 00:58:04 00:09 09:40 35 5

50 Lewis Gatt  / Callum Young Ford  Mk2 Escort 2 00:58:10 00:06 09:46 36 2

48 Ashley Francis-Adams / Ryan Jones Nissan Micra 1 00:58:29 00:19 10:05 37 2

68 Steve Knibbs / Gerwyn Barry Subaru Impreza 6 00:58:32 00:03 10:08 38 6

26 Marcus Pagett / Liam Andrew Whiteley Nissan  Micra Kit Car 1 00:59:22 00:50 10:58 39 3

56 Phil Evans  / Ryland James Mitsubishi  Evo 9 6 00:59:42 00:20 11:18 40 7

64 Johnnie Mackay  / Steven Brown Ford  Fiesta ST 3 01:00:09 00:27 11:45 41 6

62 Bill Cook  / Rob Thompson Talbot  Sunbeam Lotus 5 01:00:30 00:21 12:06 42 12

60 Jade Paveley  / Hannah McKillop Subaru  Impreza 6 01:00:33 00:03 12:09 43 8

70 Michael Pugsley  / Marc Clatworthy Ford  Escort Mk1 4 01:01:39 01:06 13:15 44 2

75 Kevin Davies  / Jonathan Davies Peugot  206 3 01:01:46 00:07 13:22 45 7

72 Bob Morris  / Dil John Subaru  Impreza 6 01:02:28 00:42 14:04 46 9

67 Erdinc Degirmencioglu  / Keegan Rees Ford  Escort 3 01:03:18 00:50 14:54 47 8

71 Eurig Howells / Gwynfor Jones Talbot Sunbeam 2 01:03:55 00:37 15:31 48 3

55 Emyr Morgan  / Paul Jones Mitsubishi  Lancer Evo 7 01:06:01 02:06 17:37 49 1

59 Paul Jenkins  / Gareth Price Ford  Escort Mark 2 4 01:06:06 00:05 17:42 50 3

76 David Boxall  / Abdul Waheed Majid Peugeot  205GTI 4 01:06:11 00:05 17:47 51 4

78 Leighton Escott  / Ben Kinsey Vauxhall  Corsa 1 01:13:49 07:38 25:25 52 4

63 Stephen Pritchard  / Daniel Petrie Vauxhall  Nova 1 00:37:06 Non-Finisher

22 Richard Merriman  / Kathryn Curzon Darrian  T90 3 00:43:05 Retired

39 Eurwyn Wiggy Davies  / Gareth Davies Darrian  T9 2 00:47:30 Retired

66 Andrew Gregory  / Huw Davies Hyundai  Coupe F2 4 00:49:02 Retired

40 Chris Rice  / Neil Bye Subaru  Impreza 6 00:34:34 Retired

10 Darren Atkinson / Phil Sandham Ford Escort MK2 5 00:36:32 Retired

29 Mike Williams  / Ken Bills MG Rover  ZR 3 00:22:41 Retired
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18 Thomas Cooper / Simon Anthony Mitsubishi  Evo 9 6 00:22:43 Retired

33 Lloyd Morgan  / Ellie Williams Citroen  C2 2 00:22:56 Retired

45 Oliver Hunter  / Jonathon Kennedy Ford  Escort MKII 3 00:23:01 Retired

53 Leighton Smith  / Karen Phelps Peugeot  205 GTI 4 00:12:18 Retired

57 Chris Berry / Lewis Griffiths Ford  Escorts mk2 3 00:12:45 Retired

43 Alan Marriage  / Colin Jenkins Ford  Escort 3 00:13:06 Retired

34 Gareth Philip Bevan  / Gareth James Ford  Escort RS 1800 12 00:14:01 Retired

49 Lee Turvey  / Roger Neale Vauxhall  Corsa B 3 00:22:13 Retired

42 Kalvin Green / Osian Owen Peugeot  306 MAXI 3 00:00:00 Retired

58 John Morris  / James Seymour Ford  Escort RS 6 00:00:00 Retired

41 Adam Williams  / Rachael Atherton Subaru  Impreza 6 00:00:00 Non-Starter

73 Nigel brain  / Martin Corbett Mazda  MX5 5 00:00:00 Non-Starter
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